
 

 
 

No. 21A471  
 
 
 

In the Supreme Court of the United States 
____________________________________________________ 

 
THE WISCONSIN LEGISLATURE, BILLIE JOHNSON, ERIC O’KEEFE,  

ED PERKINS, AND RONALD ZAHN, 
Applicants, 

v. 
WISCONSIN ELECTIONS COMMISSION, ET AL. 

    Respondents. 
____________________________________________________________________________ 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

___________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 I, Taylor A.R. Meehan, a member of the Bar of this Court, do hereby declare 

that on this date, March 12, 2022, as required by Supreme Court Rule 29, I will cause 

three copies of the enclosed Reply in support of the emergency Application to be filed 

with the Clerk of the United States Supreme Court via hand delivery, and to be 

served on the following by electronic mail with hard copies to follow:   

Thomas Charles Bellavia 
Wisconsin Department of Justice 
17 W. Main Street 
PO Box 7857 
Madison, WI 53707-7857 
bellaviatc@doj.state.wi.us 
 
Joshua Adam Matz 
Kaplan Hecker & Fink LLP 
1050 K Street NW 
Suite 1040 
Washington, DC 20001 
jmatz@kaplanhecker.com 
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Paul March Smith 
Campaign Legal Center 
1101 14th Street, NW, Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20005 
psmith@campaignlegalcenter.org 
 
Misha Tseytlin  
Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP 
227 W. Monroe St., Suite 3900  
Chicago, IL 60606  
misha.tseytlin@troutman.com 
 
Abha Khanna 
Elias Law Group LLP 
1700 Seventh Ave, Suite 2100 
Seattle, WA 98101 
akhanna@elias.law 
 
Lester Abraham Pines 
Pines Bach LLP 
122 W. Washington Avenue #900 
Madison, WI 53703 
lpines@pinesbach.com 
 
Jessica Ring Amunson 
Jenner & Block LLP 
1099 New York Avenue NW 
Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20001 
JAmunson@jenner.com 

Dated: March 12, 2022 

      /s/ Taylor A.R. Meehan   
Taylor A.R. Meehan 

           Counsel of Record  
CONSOVOY MCCARTHY PLLC 
1600 Wilson Blvd., Suite 700 
Arlington, VA 22209  
(703) 243-9423 
taylor@consovoymccarthy.com   

              
           


